
Berkeley Township Contact Information 

mayor@berkeleytownship.org  

vborio@berkeleytownship.org

jdelaney@berkeleytownship.org

lpellegrino@berkeleytownship.org

animalcontrol@btpdnj.org 

ADMINISTRATION  

John Bacchione, Mayor 

Vanessa Borio, Confidential Secretary to the Mayor 
Jay Delaney, Administrator

Lauren Pellegrino, Confidential Assistant

ANIMAL CONTROL  

Frank Casalino, Sup. Animal Control Officer 

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 

Joseph Miserendino, Supervisor

CEDAR CREEK GOLF COURSE 

CLERK/REGISTRAR 

Karen Stallings, Township Clerk/Registrar 
Gabrielle Napolitano, Deputy Clerk

CODE ENFORCEMENT  

Ken Anderson, Code Enforcement Officer 

Lisa Buchanan, Clerical Asst. 

CONSTRUCTION 

Anthony Cirz, Construction Official  

Douglas Donohue, Assistant Const. Off. Electrical SC 

Pam Castle, Tech. Assistant to Const. Official
Julie Esposito, Tech. Assistant to Const. Official 
Gianna Perrone, Tech. Assistant to Const. Official 
Renee Santora, Clerk

732-244-7400 x 1203
732-244-7400 x 1203

732-244-7400 x1201
732-244-7400 x1201

732-797-1413

732-269-4456

Contact Administration 

732-244-7400 x1208

732-244-7400 x1250

732-244-7400 x1237

732-244-7400 x 1238

732-244-7400 x3

732-244-7400 x1237

732-244-7400 x1212

732-244-7400 x1261

732-244-7400 x1211

732-244-7400 x1217

732-244-7400  x1214

jmiserendino@berkeleytownship.org 

registrar@berkeleytownship.org 

gnapolitano@berkeleytownship.org 

codeenforcement@berkeleytownship.org  

lbuchanan@berkeleytownship.org 

acirz@berkeleytownship.org   

ddonohue@berkeleytownship.org 

pcastle@berkeleytownship.org  

jesposito@berkeleytownship.org 

gperrone@berkeleytownship.org 

rsantora@berkeleytownship.org 
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bcurry@berkeleytownship.org 

dmohr@berkeleytownship.org 

clasky@berkeleytownship.org 

kpelton@berkeleytownship.org 

jzubenko@berkeleytownship.org 

jvanhorn@berkeleytownship.org

fmellblom@berkeleytownship.org 

dbowens@berkeleytownship.org 

kbuscio@berkeleytownship.org 

jbyrnes@berkeleytownship.org 

sgingrich@berkeleytownship.org 

tgrosse@berkeleytownship.org 

aguadango@berkeleytownship.org 

msignorile@berkeleytownship.org 

dohn@btpdnj.org

Subcode Inspectors 

Bryant Curry, Fire Subcode 

Doug Mohr, Electrical Inspector 

Chuck Lasky, Building Inspector 

Kevin Pelton, Building Subcode Jerry 

Zubenko, Building Inspector 

John Van Horn Plumbing Subcode

Frank Mellblom, Plumbing Inspector 

COUNCIL 

Douglas Bowens, Council-at-Large  

Keith Buscio, Council-at-Large  

James Byrnes, Council-Ward 1  

Sophia Gingrich, Council-Ward 4  

Thomas Grosse, Council-at-Large  

Angelo Guadagno, Council-Ward 2 

Michael Signorile, Council-Ward 3 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

George Dohn, Coordinator

FIRE PREVENTION  

Ken Anderson, Fire Official 

FINANCE 

Paul Bodine, CFO/Treasurer 
Kristina Schastny, Payroll 

Supervisor 

Jim Kelly, Purchasing Agent  

HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Grace Dekker, Director 

PARKS & BEACHES  

Joseph Miserendino, Supervisor

732-244-7400 x1219

732-244-7400 x1212

732-244-7400 x1210
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732-341-1132
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fireofficial@berkeleytownship.org 
skappock@berkeleytownship.org

treas@berkeleytownship.org   

kschastny@berkeleytownship.org 

jkelly@berkeleytownship.org 

BHA@BerkeleyTwpHousing.org 

jmiserendino@berkeleytownship.org 
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732-244-7400 x 1260 grusso@berkeleytownship.org 

732-244-7400 x 1250 gnapolitano@berkeleytownship.org 

732-341-1132

732-341-1132 x 611 detective@btpdnj.org 

732-349-4616 sthomas@berkeleytownship.org 

732-244-7400 x 1228 jkelly@berkeleytownship.org 

732-269-4456
732-269-4456

mtier@berkeleytownship.org
dreuter@berkeleytownship.org

732-244-7400

732- 244-7400 x 1224
taxassessor@berkeleytownship.org  

jcasagrande@berkeleytownship.org

gambrosio@berkeleytownship.org

732-244-7400 x 1240 

732-244-7400 x 1243 

mcosgrove@berkeleytownship.org  

nmontedoro@berkeleytownship.org  

732-244-7400 x1235 kcastellano@berkeleytownship.org 

PERSONNEL  

Gina Russo, Dir. of Human Resources 

PLANNING BOARD 

Gabrielle Napolitano, Secretary 

POLICE 

Non-Emergency 

Tip Line 

PUBLIC WORKS  

Shawn Thomas, Dir. of Public Works 

PURCHASING 

Jim Kelly, Purchasing Agent 

RECREATION 

Michael Tier Sr.
Debra Reuter, Recreation Supervisor

TAX ASSESSOR 

Eric L. Zanetti, Tax Assessor  
Jane Casagrande, Sr. AssistantAssessor

Geraldine Ambrosio, Sr. Assistant Assessor

TAX COLLECTOR  

Maureen Cosgrove, Tax Collector  

Nicole Montedoro, Asst. Tax Collector 

ZONING  

Kelly Castellano, Zoning Officer 

ZONING BOARD of Adjustment 

Gabrielle Napolitano, Secretary  732-244-7400 x 1250 gnapolitano@berkeleytownship.org 

732-244-7400 x 1220
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